

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 18712-18721/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in RFA No.  
1071/2002 & RFA No. 1375/2002 & RFA No. 1376/2002 & RFA No.  
1379/2002 & RFA No. 1380/2002 & RFA No. 1381/2002 & RFA No.  
1382/2002 & RFA No. 1383/2002 & RFA No. 1384/2002 & RFA No.  
1385/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RANBIR SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 19144)  
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 19202)  
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP, and C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 19687)  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution and C/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32615 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 30/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Rashmi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Deep Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. D.B. Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the Special Leave Petitions is granted.  
Delay in filing the Special Leave Petitions and refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.  
Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions.  
Notice be also issued on the applications for condonation of delay in filing the substitution applications as well as on the substitution applications.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master