

**SECTION IV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8510-8519, 8521 & 8522 OF 2010**

Ranbir Singh & Ors. etc. etc.

....Appellants

**VERSUS**

State of Haryana & Ors.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 09.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Issue fresh notice for alternative  
arrangement to appellant no. 3 in C.A. Nos.  
8513, 8516, 8517 & 8518 of 2010.”**

Pursuant to the Court's order quoted above, notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to appellant no. 3 viz., Dhanpati on 16.12.2016 at her given address and at her brother's address at Village Raipur, Tehsil & District Sonapat in C.A. Nos. 8513, 8516, 8517, 8518 of 2010. Service report accessed from Indian post website shows that notice at Village Raipur, Tehsil & District Sonapat has been delivered to the appellant but no one has entered appearance on her behalf so far.

Office Report for Direction in the matters above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Dated this the 03<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2017.

**Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. **Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate**, A-13, DDA Flats, Saket, New Delhi-17
2. **Mr. Sanjay K. Visen (Advocate)** Appex Law Offices, D-238 (LGF), Jangpura Extn, New Delhi

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**