

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8510-8519/2010

RANBIR SINGH ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6891-6893/2012 (IV)

C.A. No. 8520/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 8521/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 8523/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 8522/2010 (IV)

Date : 16-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For the parties:

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. M. Tabish Zia, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pratap Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.
Pending application, if any shall stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 8510-8519 OF 2010

RANBIR SINGH ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 6891-6893 OF 2012

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 8520 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 8521 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 8523 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL No(s).8522 OF 2010

O R D E R

Heard.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned judgments and orders passed by the High Court.

Consequently, the appeals are dismissed. No order as to costs.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 16, 2017